513 241 6234

Form PTO-1595 RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  (Rev. 10/02)  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OWID NO. 003 1-0027 (EXP. 0/30/2003)	'ATENTO UNLT	
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: MINU, L.L.C.	
Gholam A. Peyman	Internal Address:	
	Internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	r	
	Street Address: 321 Miles Branch Road	
Security Agreement Change	e of Name	
Other		
	City: Pittsboro State: NC Zip: 27312	
Execution Date: 03/22/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	) <del>:</del>	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/752,124	· •	
11		
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo		
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00	
Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Wood, Herron & Evans,	, L.L.P. Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
2700 Carew Tower		
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	23-3000	
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Beverly A. Lyman (R. No. 41,961)  Beverly A. Lyman (R. No. 41,961)		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

23-2004 14:36 513 241 6234 P.03/03

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I <u>Gholam A. Peyman</u>, of <u>8654 Pontchartrain Boulevard</u>, <u>Unit #1, New Orleans</u> in the State of <u>Louisiana</u> have invented a new and improved <u>Ocular Solutions</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and executed by me <u>January 6</u>, <u>2004</u>, Serial No. <u>10/752,124</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, MINU, L.L.C. a limited liability company organized under the Laws of the State of North Carolina, and having its principal office at 321 Miles Branch Road, Pittsboro, in the State of North Carolina, 27312 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said MINU, L.L.C. my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union: and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this	E 22 day of Much, 2004
STATE OF)	
) ss. COUNTY OF)	
On this day o	of, 2004 before me personally
appearedto	me known and known by me to be the above named
individual, who duly acknowledged the signin	ng of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and
deed and who executed the same for the us	ses and purposes therein specified.
(SEAL)	
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014550 FRAME;†,Q509,⊿3